
Yes; Dkt #  
No; I have ordered it.

Yes; Dkt #  
No; I have ordered it.

Yes; Dkt #  
No; I have ordered it.

Yes; Dkt #  
No; I have ordered it.

Yes; Dkt #  
No; I have ordered it.

Yes; Dkt #  
No; I have ordered it.

Yes; Dkt #  
No; I have ordered it.

Yes; Dkt #  
No; I have ordered it.

Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP 
Theane Evangelis, SBN 243570 
tevangelis@gibsondunn.com I 213.229.7000 
333 South Grand Ave. 
Los Angeles, CA 90071-3197 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

LA Alliance for Human Rights 
DISTRICT COURT CASE NO: 2:20-cv-02291-DOC-KES 

PLAINTIFF APPEALS COURT CASE NO: 25-6760 
v. 

City of Los Angeles 
TRANSCRIPT DESIGNATION FORM 

DEFENDANT. 

INSTRUCTIONS: 

For additional information about designating transcripts on appeal, refer to the Federal Rules of Appellate Procedure, the local rules of the circuit in which the appeal is 
pending, and the instructions below. Please file a separate Transcript Designation Form ("TDF") in each district court case in which transcripts are being designated. 

I. Decide Which Transcripts to Designate. The parties to the appeal must each decide which parts of the proceedings in this Court are necessary to the record on 
appeal, and ensure that a transcript is prepared for each such part, which must be listed in the chart below (attach additional pages if necessary). If you do not intend to 
designate any transcipts of the proceedings in this Court as part of the record on appeal, you must so indicate below. 

2. Determine Whether Those Transcripts Have Already Been Filed. For each proceeding listed in the chart below, you must review the Court's docket to see if a 
transcript has already been prepared and filed. If it has, provide the docket number; if not, check the box to indicate that you have ordered it. 

3. Order Any Transcripts That Have Not Yet Been Filed. Before filing this form, you must complete and submit a G-120 Transcript Order Form for any transcripts 
not already on the docket. IMPORT ANT: Transcripts are not considered ordered until the G-120 form has been submitted and you have made payment arrangements 
with the court reporter or transcription company, or received authorization for the transcript to be paid for out of Criminal Justice Act ("CJA") funds. 

DATE 
JUDGE 

PROCEEDING TYPE I PORTION COURT REPORTER 
TRANSCRIPT E-FILED? 

(initials) CM/ECF DOCKET NO.? 

05/27/2021 DOC Evidentiary hearing re existence of properties and Myra L. Ponce rn 331 
structural racism □ 

Settlement conference Digitally Recorded rn 424 
5/20/2022 DOC □ 

DOC Settlement conference Digitally Recorded rn 441 
06/09/2022 □ 

Meet and confer re settlement progress. Digitally Recorded 
rn 493 

10/07/2022 DOC □ 

Presentation of final settlement agreement Digitally Recorded 
rn 505 

11/14/2022 DOC □ 

DOC Hearing re County settlement agreement Digitally Recorded 
rn 520 

01/17/2023 □ 

Wil S. Wilcox rn 540 
04/20/2023 DOC Status conference □ 

rn 565 
05/09/2023 DOC Scheduling conference Deborah D. Parker □ 

I hereby certify that ( check one of the following and sign below): Continued on additional page(s)? rn Yes □ No 

D I do not intend to designate any portion of the transcript. 

igJ All transcripts listed above are already on file in the U.S. District Court case at the docket numbers provided. 

All transcripts listed above that are not already on file in the U.S. District Court have been ordered. I have submitted one or more 
D G-120 Transcript Order Forms in accordance with that form's instructions, and have made all necessary payment arrangements. 

I will pay all charges for transcripts I have ordered, or, where applicable, take all necessary steps to secure payment under the CJA. 
(Indicate here ifCJA funds to be used: □.) 

Date I 10/29/2025 Signature ~jt_sl_T_h_ea_n_e_E_v_an_g_el_is ________ ~ 
G-126 (10/15) TRANSCRIPT DESIGNATION FORM 

Case 2:20-cv-02291-DOC-KES     Document 1058     Filed 10/29/25     Page 1 of 1   Page ID
#:30363



 

   
ADDITIONAL TRANSCRIPT DESIGNATION 

2:20-cv-02291 DOC (KES) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
 

GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 
THEANE EVANGELIS, SBN 243570 

tevangelis@gibsondunn.com 
MARCELLUS MCRAE, SBN 140308 

mmcrae@gibsondunn.com 
KAHN A. SCOLNICK, SBN 228686 

kscolnick@gibsondunn.com 
BRADLEY J. HAMBURGER, SBN 266916 

bhamburger@gibsondunn.com 
ANGELIQUE KAOUNIS, SBN 209833 

akaounis@gibsondunn.com 
PATRICK J. FUSTER, SBN 326789 

pfuster@gibsondunn.com 
333 South Grand Avenue 
Los Angeles, California  90071-3197 
Telephone: 213.229.7000 
Facsimile: 213.229.7520 
 
HYDEE FELDSTEIN SOTO, SBN 106866 
VALERIE L. FLORES, SBN 138572 
ARLENE N. HOANG, SBN 193395 
JESSICA MARIANI, SBN 280748 
200 North Main Street, City Hall East, 6th Floor 
Los Angeles, California  90012 
Telephone: 213.978-7508 
Facsimile: 213.978.7011 
Email: arlene.hoang@lacity.org 

Attorneys for Defendant 
CITY OF LOS ANGELES 
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

LA ALLIANCE FOR HUMAN RIGHTS, 
et al., 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

CITY OF LOS ANGELES, a Municipal 
entity, et al., 

Defendant. 

CASE NO. 2:20-cv-02291 DOC (KES) 

Honorable David O. Carter, 
United States District Judge 

ADDITIONAL TRANSCRIPT 
DESIGNATION  

 
 
 

 

Case 2:20-cv-02291-DOC-KES     Document 1058-1     Filed 10/29/25     Page 1 of 4   Page
ID #:30364



 

 1  
ADDITIONAL TRANSCRIPT DESIGNATION 

2:20-cv-02291 DOC (KES) 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
Hearing 

Date 
Judge Proceeding Type Court 

Reporter 
CM/ECF 
Docket 

No. 
06/06/2023 DOC Motion hearing re motion to dismiss Amy Diaz 578 
08/28/2023 DOC Status conference, motion hearing re 

motion to intervene by movant Paul 
Boring 

Digitally 
Recorded 

620 

09/18/2023 DOC Status conference Digitally 
Recorded 

639 

09/28/2023 DOC Status conference re settlement 
agreement 

Digitally 
Recorded 

648 

03/07/2024 DOC Motion hearing re motion to enforce 
settlement agreement and for 
sanctions (PM session) 

Digitally 
Recorded 

679 

03/07/2024 DOC Motion hearing re motion to enforce 
settlement agreement and for 
sanctions (AM session) 

Suzanne 
M. 
McKennon 

681 

03/08/2024 DOC Motion hearing re motion to enforce 
the settlement agreement and for 
sanctions 

Digitally 
Recorded 

684 

03/18/2024 DOC Motion hearing re motion to enforce 
the settlement agreement and for 
sanctions 

Digitally 
Recorded 

692 

03/22/2024 DOC Motion hearing re motion to enforce 
the settlement agreement and for 
sanctions 

Digitally 
Recorded 

701 

04/04/2024 DOC Motion hearing re motion to enforce 
the settlement agreement and for 
sanctions; status conference re 
County’s compliance with obligations 
under settlement agreement 

Digitally 
Recorded 

716 

04/05/2024 DOC Motion hearing re motion to enforce 
the settlement agreement and for 
sanctions 

Digitally 
Recorded 

720 

04/08/2024 DOC Motion hearing re motion to enforce 
the settlement agreement and for 
sanctions; Status conference re MOU 

Digitally 
Recorded 

722 

04/11/2024 DOC Status conference re MOU Digitally 
Recorded 

725 

Case 2:20-cv-02291-DOC-KES     Document 1058-1     Filed 10/29/25     Page 2 of 4   Page
ID #:30365

https://cacd-ecf.sso.dcn/n/cmecfservices/rest/file/finddoc?caseYear=2020&caseNum=02291&caseType=cv&caseOffice=2&docNum=06
https://cacd-ecf.sso.dcn/n/cmecfservices/rest/file/finddoc?caseYear=2020&caseNum=02291&caseType=cv&caseOffice=2&docNum=06
https://cacd-ecf.sso.dcn/n/cmecfservices/rest/file/finddoc?caseYear=2020&caseNum=02291&caseType=cv&caseOffice=2&docNum=06
https://cacd-ecf.sso.dcn/n/cmecfservices/rest/file/finddoc?caseYear=2020&caseNum=02291&caseType=cv&caseOffice=2&docNum=06
https://cacd-ecf.sso.dcn/n/cmecfservices/rest/file/finddoc?caseYear=2020&caseNum=02291&caseType=cv&caseOffice=2&docNum=06
https://cacd-ecf.sso.dcn/n/cmecfservices/rest/file/finddoc?caseYear=2020&caseNum=02291&caseType=cv&caseOffice=2&docNum=06


 

 2  
ADDITIONAL TRANSCRIPT DESIGNATION 

2:20-cv-02291 DOC (KES) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
Gibson, Dunn & 

Crutcher LLP 
 

05/02/2024 DOC Status conference re MOU Digitally 
Recording 

736 

06/06/2024 DOC Status conference re MOU (AM 
session) 

Miriam 
Baird 

748 

06/06/2024 DOC Status conference re Memorandum of 
Understanding (PM session) 

Digitally 
Recorded 

750 

08/29/2024 DOC Status conference re MOU Mirium 
Baird 

768 

10/2/2024 DOC Status conference re motion for order 
for settlement agreement compliance 

Digitally 
Recorded 

783 

10/8/2024 DOC Status conference re motion for order 
for settlement agreement compliance 

Digitally 
Recorded 

788 

10/16/2024 DOC Motion hearing re order for settlement 
agreement compliance 

Digitally 
Recorded 

791 

10/25/2024 DOC Hearing re Alliance’s request for 
clarification 

Digitally 
Recorded 

808 

11/21/2024 DOC Motion hearing re order for settlement 
agreement compliance and status 
conference re audit 

Digitally 
Recorded 

828 

01/07/2025 DOC Motion hearing re motion for 
settlement agreement compliance and 
status conference re audit 

Digitally 
Recorded 

850 

03/27/2025 DOC Motion hearing re motion for 
settlement agreement compliance and 
status conference re audit 

Digitally 
Recorded 

878 

05/15/2025 DOC Status conference re motion for 
settlement agreement compliance 

Digitally 
Recorded 

909 

05/27/2025 DOC Evidentiary hearing re potential 
breach of Roadmap Agreement 

Digitally 
Recorded 

947 

05/28/2025 DOC Evidentiary hearing re potential 
breach of Roadmap Agreement 

Digitally 
Recorded 

949 

05/29/2025 DOC Evidentiary hearing re potential 
breach of Roadmap Agreement 

Digitally 
Recorded 

953 

05/30/2025 DOC Evidentiary hearing re potential 
breach of Roadmap Agreement 

Digitally 
Recorded 

955 

06/02/2025 DOC Evidentiary hearing re potential 
breach of Roadmap Agreement 

Digitally 
Recorded 

959 

06/03/2025 DOC Evidentiary hearing re potential 
breach of Roadmap Agreement 

Digitally 
Recorded 

969 

06/04/2025 DOC Evidentiary hearing re potential 
breach of Roadmap Agreement 

Digitally 
Recorded 

976 

Case 2:20-cv-02291-DOC-KES     Document 1058-1     Filed 10/29/25     Page 3 of 4   Page
ID #:30366



 

 3  
ADDITIONAL TRANSCRIPT DESIGNATION 

2:20-cv-02291 DOC (KES) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
Gibson, Dunn & 

Crutcher LLP 
 

09/17/2025 DOC Status conference re monitor selection Digitally 
Recorded 

1034 

 

 

Case 2:20-cv-02291-DOC-KES     Document 1058-1     Filed 10/29/25     Page 4 of 4   Page
ID #:30367




