## Case 2:20-cv-02291-DOC-KES

Document 1058 #:30363

Filed 10/29/25

Page 1 of 1 Page ID

Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Theane Evangelis, SBN 243570 tevangelis@gibsondunn.com | 213.229.7000 333 South Grand Ave. Los Angeles, CA 90071-3197

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

City of Los Angeles	DEFENDANT.	TRANSCRIPT DESIGNATION FORM	
v	PLAINTIFF	APPEALS COURT CASE NO: 25-6760	
LA Alliance for Human R	ights	DISTRICT COURT CASE NO: 2:20-cv-02291-DOC-KES	

## **INSTRUCTIONS:**

For additional information about designating transcripts on appeal, refer to the Federal Rules of Appellate Procedure, the local rules of the circuit in which the appeal is pending, and the instructions below. Please file a separate Transcript Designation Form ("TDF") in each district court case in which transcripts are being designated.

- 1. Decide Which Transcripts to Designate. The parties to the appeal must each decide which parts of the proceedings in this Court are necessary to the record on appeal, and ensure that a transcript is prepared for each such part, which must be listed in the chart below (attach additional pages if necessary). If you do not intend to designate any transcipts of the proceedings in this Court as part of the record on appeal, you must so indicate below.
- 2. Determine Whether Those Transcripts Have Already Been Filed. For each proceeding listed in the chart below, you must review the Court's docket to see if a transcript has already been prepared and filed. If it has, provide the docket number; if not, check the box to indicate that you have ordered it.
- 3. Order Any Transcripts That Have Not Yet Been Filed. Before filing this form, you must complete and submit a G-120 Transcript Order Form for any transcripts not already on the docket. IMPORTANT: Transcripts are not considered ordered until the G-120 form has been submitted and you have made payment arrangements with the court reporter or transcription company, or received authorization for the transcript to be paid for out of Criminal Justice Act ("CJA") funds.

JUDGE (initials)	PROCEEDING TYPE / PORTION	COURT REPORTER	TRANSCRIPT E-FILED? CM/ECF DOCKET NO.?
DOC	Evidentiary hearing re existence of properties and structural racism	Myra L. Ponce	☑ Yes; Dkt # 331 ☐ No; I have ordered it.
DOC	Settlement conference	Digitally Recorded	✓ Yes; Dkt # 424 ☐ No; I have ordered it.
DOC	Settlement conference	Digitally Recorded	✓ Yes; Dkt # 441 ☐ No; I have ordered it.
DOC	Meet and confer re settlement progress.	Digitally Recorded	✓ Yes; Dkt # 493 ☐ No; I have ordered it.
DOC	Presentation of final settlement agreement	Digitally Recorded	✓ Yes; Dkt # 505 ☐ No; I have ordered it.
DOC	Hearing re County settlement agreement	Digitally Recorded	☑ Yes; Dkt # 520 ☐ No; I have ordered it.
DOC	Status conference	Wil S. Wilcox	✓ Yes; Dkt # 540 No; I have ordered it.
DOC	Scheduling conference	Deborah D. Parker	☑ Yes; Dkt # 565 ☐ No; I have ordered it.
	DOC DOC DOC DOC DOC DOC DOC DOC	PROCEEDING TYPE / PORTION  DOC Evidentiary hearing re existence of properties and structural racism  DOC Settlement conference  DOC Settlement conference  DOC Meet and confer re settlement progress.  DOC Presentation of final settlement agreement  DOC Hearing re County settlement agreement  DOC Status conference	DOC   Evidentiary hearing re existence of properties and structural racism   Myra L. Ponce

						,
04/20/2023	DOC	Status conference		Wil S. Wilco	х	✓ Yes; Dkt # 540 No; I have ordered it.
05/09/2023	DOC	Scheduling conference		Deborah D.	Parker	☑ Yes; Dkt # 565 ☐ No; I have ordered it.
I hereby certify	that (check on	e of the following and sigr	ı below):		Continued on add	itional page(s)? ☑ Yes ☐ No
☐ I do not inte	end to designa	te any portion of the tran	nscript.			
	ots listed abov	e are already on file in the	e U.S. District Court	case at the do	cket numbers provide	d.
G-120 Trans I will pay all	script Order I charges for t	e that are not already on a forms in accordance with ranscripts I have ordered, is to be used:   .)	file in the U.S. Distri that form's instructi or, where applicable	ct Court have ions, and have e, take all nece	been ordered. I have made all necessary pa ssary steps to secure p	submitted one or more syment arrangements. ayment under the CJA.
		Date	10/29/2025	Signature	/s/Theane Evangelis	
G-126 (10/15)		TDA	NSCRIPT DESIGNATION	ON EODM		

ADDITIONAL TRANSCRIPT DESIGNATION 2:20-cv-02291 DOC (KES)

Hearing Date	Judge	Proceeding Type	Court Reporter	CM/ECF Docket No.
<u>06</u> /06/2023	DOC	Motion hearing re motion to dismiss	Amy Diaz	578
08/28/2023	DOC	Status conference, motion hearing re motion to intervene by movant Paul Boring	Digitally Recorded	620
09/18/2023	DOC	Status conference	Digitally Recorded	639
09/28/2023	DOC	Status conference re settlement agreement	Digitally Recorded	648
03/07/2024	DOC	Motion hearing re motion to enforce settlement agreement and for sanctions (PM session)	Digitally Recorded	679
03/07/2024	DOC	Motion hearing re motion to enforce settlement agreement and for sanctions (AM session)	Suzanne M. McKennon	681
03/08/2024	DOC	Motion hearing re motion to enforce the settlement agreement and for sanctions	Digitally Recorded	684
03/18/2024	DOC	Motion hearing re motion to enforce the settlement agreement and for sanctions	Digitally Recorded	692
03/22/2024	DOC	Motion hearing re motion to enforce the settlement agreement and for sanctions	Digitally Recorded	701
04/04/2024	DOC	Motion hearing re motion to enforce the settlement agreement and for sanctions; status conference re County's compliance with obligations under settlement agreement	Digitally Recorded	716
04/05/2024	DOC	Motion hearing re motion to enforce the settlement agreement and for sanctions	Digitally Recorded	720
04/08/2024	DOC	Motion hearing re motion to enforce the settlement agreement and for sanctions; Status conference re MOU	Digitally Recorded	722
04/11/2024	DOC	Status conference re MOU	Digitally Recorded	725

1

1 2		05/02/2024	DOC	Status conference re MOU	Digitally Recording	736
3		06/06/2024	DOC	Status conference re MOU (AM session)	Miriam Baird	748
4		06/06/2024	DOC	Status conference re Memorandum of Understanding (PM session)	Digitally Recorded	750
5 6		08/29/2024	DOC	Status conference re MOU	Mirium Baird	768
7		10/2/2024	DOC	Status conference re motion for order for settlement agreement compliance	Digitally Recorded	783
8		10/8/2024	DOC	Status conference re motion for order for settlement agreement compliance	Digitally Recorded	788
9 10		10/16/2024	DOC	Motion hearing re order for settlement agreement compliance	Digitally Recorded	791
11		10/25/2024	DOC	Hearing re Alliance's request for clarification	Digitally Recorded	808
<ul><li>12</li><li>13</li></ul>		11/21/2024	DOC	Motion hearing re order for settlement agreement compliance and status	Digitally Recorded	828
14 15		01/07/2025	DOC	Motion hearing re motion for settlement agreement compliance and	Digitally Recorded	850
16		03/27/2025	DOC	status conference re audit  Motion hearing re motion for	Digitally	878
17				settlement agreement compliance and status conference re audit	Recorded	
18 19		05/15/2025	DOC	Status conference re motion for settlement agreement compliance	Digitally Recorded	909
20		05/27/2025	DOC	Evidentiary hearing re potential breach of Roadmap Agreement	Digitally Recorded	947
21		05/28/2025	DOC	Evidentiary hearing re potential breach of Roadmap Agreement	Digitally Recorded	949
22   23		05/29/2025	DOC	Evidentiary hearing re potential breach of Roadmap Agreement	Digitally Recorded	953
24		05/30/2025	DOC	Evidentiary hearing re potential breach of Roadmap Agreement	Digitally Recorded	955
25		06/02/2025	DOC	Evidentiary hearing re potential breach of Roadmap Agreement	Digitally Recorded	959
<ul><li>26</li><li>27</li></ul>		06/03/2025	DOC	Evidentiary hearing re potential breach of Roadmap Agreement	Digitally Recorded	969
28		06/04/2025	DOC	Evidentiary hearing re potential breach of Roadmap Agreement	Digitally Recorded	976
n &	П			oreach or Roadmap Agreement	recorded	

Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP

1	09/17/2025	DOC	Status conference re monitor selection	Digitally	1034
2				Recorded	
3					
4					
5					
6					
7					
8					
9					
10					
11					
12					
13					
14					
15					
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
26					
27					
28			2		

Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP